" NELLO CO#002 1/6

p—

_AIA DocumentGTM/CMa‘”‘—’ingfZ L

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 : OWNER:
Plum Borough Scheol Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 10/05/2011 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
900 Elicker Road : ARCHITECT:
Pll!]'ll, Pennsylvﬂnia 15239 CONTRACTOR
“TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ : FIELD: ]
Nello Construction OTHER: [
100 Houston Square, Suiie 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011 B
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General
Construction

THE CONTRAGCT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS;

Install 35GPM grease inferceptor in lieu of the 10 GPM specified due to Allegheny plumbing code requirement, |

See attached RFCO #05.

The original Contract Sum-was $ 14,096,400,00
Net change by previousty authorized Change Orders § 333,000.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ¥ 14.431,400.00
The Contract Sum will be'increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ - 2,087.00
The new Contract'Sum indéluding this Change Order will be s - 14.433.487.00

‘The Contiact Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substaniial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC 1. Robert Kimball & Associaies
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delia Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
R 437 Grap Street, Pitisburgh, PA 1522
e LA 198 Ay
(Signature) . 7 (Signenur, o
Steven F, Peterman / 6 — 6 - 2‘0/ / seorge Kieszk / oLl 2y
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) " DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Boreugh School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm neame) OWRNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suiie 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature} ‘ BY (Signature)
Georpe D. Leisure { l -1 Dr. Lillian Maccarati, Supetiniendent

(Typed name} DATE: {Typed name} DATE;

AlA Bocument G7O1U/CMa ™ - 1992, Copyright € 1992 by The American instiluie of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA® Document Is

protected by LS. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unautherized raproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any poriion of i, may 1
result in severe civil and eriminal panalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslble under the law. This documesnt was produced by AlA
software at 13:33:28 an 10/05/2011 under Order No.6064733146_1 which expires on 09/26/2012, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (926378084)

NOV/22/2011



NELLO CO#002 2/6

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

¥ : S _ Na. 00005
COHNBETRUGTIOH ' CORRESPONDE"JCE \i‘O E}QIJ—
‘ HJ{) Huuston Squnre )
Suite 200 . : ) . Phone; 724-746-1900
Canonsbure. 15317 Fax: 724-746-2032
" TITLE: = Grease lterceplor _ DATE: 7/30/2011
PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GCPROJECT NO: 1724
TO: Massaro CM Services LLC ARCHITECT PROJECT NO: 09-2200-03
120 Drelta Drive '
Pittsburgh, PA 13238-2806

Phone: 412-363-2800 Fax: 412-559-0039
Altn:; Steve Peterman
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

We are requesting an ADD w our Contract Sum of §2,196.37 10 furnish and install 2 35 GPM grease interceptor with receiving cradle
a3 noted below and per the response (o RFIFEST! . : s

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may oceur related o this wark,

~We reserve our right o clnim additional contract time and cost related to this additonal Waork, as this Work may impacr the schedule
and that impact mey only be assessed after the completion ol the Work.

. This Proposa! excludes any business privilege mx,
This propasal may be withdrawn in 13 calendar days.

Please fezl free to contact me if you have any question or require any additional information.

varkun
ltem Deseription © Quantity Units Unit Price Rate Amount  Net Amount
00003 Pravide one 33 GPM grease iniereeptor with 1000 LS, 5194800 8:86% BHWEED S tan8n

recziving cradle and sem-auiomatic drzw-oft for 5% 97.40  2p4s5 .49
seullery sink #59 in lien of speeified moded per

RFWEN37 response dated June 21, 2011, Exua /

excavation and backfill is required due e larger 5% as per contract doouments

grease intercepior, GPM capacity was delermiined by

bowl size of scullery sink.

Approved for pricing only. Final approval for Subtetal: sa-fagp- 01eee
payment must be approved by ' Bond Cost on oo 460
Plum Borcocugh School District.

Total Cost: $2,196.37 708700

This RFCO was generated by the RIFFI response

to REI #37 (see attached) -
Signed: dol@ %///Ww

J ohfr( Fusco

CM & andna

NOV/22/2011



NELLO CO#002

A. J. Demor & Sons, Inc.

Gne Line Straey, Stare 2, Throop, PR 13512 -

MesinanicalContrazinrs
250 Zioo Acad. Monroeeiliz, PAYSIE Phone: A13-240-3125 - 3733848

Phone: 370-282-387% Zax 30232977

Weabsile: weew,aidemar.com

3/6

EXTRA

WORK ORDER NO,

003

TG Nello Constructien Company
160 Houston Square, Suite 260

Carcnsburg, PA 13347

TN M. Jonn Faseo
PRCJECT: Naw Bivik Elameaniary Sahoot

AJD PROJETCT # 2675

H ~ y A4
Juiy 29, 3071

The attached praakdown is the estimated co

=1

+
L

equired to perform the foliowing propesed axir

work:

Frovice sne 38 GPM grease interceptor with recsiving oradis and semi

gl aer RFIR037 respo

n,—;
The

sink #88 in leu
is requirad cuz io

ci seullery sink.

of spechied mod
larger grasse intercenter.

-auicniatic draw-off for scullery
nse Zaied June 21, 28 .“; Extra excavation and backiiii
GO cacacily of grease intercenier was detarmined by how! sizes

IEXCL USIONS:
Upen zcoeptance of the proposed! changes per the aftached information, we hersby recuest an ADD/RERLCT

foour CGI’][. zctin the amount of

PRICE:  One housand nins nurdrat ioriy-aig

anc 00/400

as they become known,
This o

An axsansion ime of Q workirg davs is requirad.

Flezse zdvise 25 scon as possibie i we are (o procs
Sincaraly,
A, Demer & Sers, Inc,

/1 / Ay

- P

(F”W wzzﬁﬂb’\/
Bryan L. Gemor
Projes: Mr;n sger

spesalis for scoestance wiihin 36 days and s subject

coiaiae

This change propesal covers anky the diredt costs assc
We reserve the Hight to essess the 'mpact of this o

with the change crdsr werk deser

2

¢ ascaiation herasitar,

ag,

ibed sbove,
ange order at alater date and 10 submit these cosis

NOV/22/2011



NELLO CO#002

-

i/6

E}(TRA WORK ORDER RECAP
PRCJECT New Shok = Gr‘)a*‘.{ar Schowl - ! DATE: Juiy 26, 2041
ENCd nm JD POCEST # ' e
MATIRIAL [ 3 -
ESUBMENT |3 {25200 |
- i
FEEIGHY, OVAES DELUYISY CHARGES | 3 . o
SUBTOTAL .»IATE?IALU :QL'IP'\JH\! i 1,488.00
STATZ SALES AND USE TAX @ 7 g 10448 |
TOTAL MATERIAL AND ZCUITMENT WITE TAX i 5 1.302.15 |
LARCR COSTS SUMMARY |5 75831
, | _
ECUIPMENT RENTAL | |8 -
CTHER DIRECT COSTS | | s ;
SUECONTRACTS ! $ .
SUBTCTAL , Is 1,588.99
% PROGECT CVERHEAD 3 -
15%|% CCRPORATE OVERMEAD (L2358 SUSBCONTRACTS) 5 250.25
ANy
% CORPCRATE OVEREEAD (SUBCONTRACTS CHLY 5 .
\ OK as per contract
SUBTOTAL: § 1,019.34
PEOFIT:|  0.000%] ¢
SUBTOTAL: 5 1,919.3.
BOND:' .500%] & 28,79
B&O TAX: o.oco%l 5
TOTAL PRICE!| § 1,648 13
ROUNDED:| 3 1,848 60

NOV/22/2011



NELLO CO#002

|

LABOR

COSTS UMM A.RY

JPRD.JECT Mew Fivik Zamentary Soncol

DATE; Jduiy 28, 20
EWCH o ADPRCUECT # . 3873
| IFHrs, Straight ¥ Smft | 1142 ] 2 | TOTAL |

| GEMESAL FOREMAM |

N ~ I i B

g FORCMAN i I 5 72351 ] | 5
| SUBFIREMAN g - ! ; | |3 -
I JCURNEYMAN | ] ; | | BE R
| LABORER L { h?,é 5 28.9C I | |5 71361
| TRUCK DRIVER | i ] | i | [ 3 -]
additional labor hours for TOTAL DIRECT LABCRER:| 8 71.80
excavation OK. TOCL REFLACEMENT OF CIRECT LABOR @ 7%[ 5 503

ATEMIZED-MATERIAL & LABOR, R T A
LABDR -?.T.DTALL‘J.-
" DEBGRIPTION - Material 0] "QTY, < UMIT$ |- "TOTALS .. 7 “UNIT 4| Smig s
l 5 1
i 5 -
E :
3 .
Credit shown Tor [LUGPN ag per 3 N
original ‘ 5 .
\ 3 -
\ | 3 -
\ 5
3 - 0 0
- -~DESGRIPTION -.Eguipment Yy -
‘F’ Smith #3210 Grease Intercaolor -1 FLE0500 1§ {1.505.00) i
wi Lift Dul Sediment Buciket 3 - i
JF Smith #8335GT Graase Inisreepor 1 520630013 2,883,00 | T
w/ Raceiving Sradle and Lift Out 5 . |
Sediment Sucket I 5 0l )
]
".Freight, Other Delivery Charges | E i 0l 01
TOTAL MATERIALL § |
TOTAL EQUIPMENT] 3 1,488,00 |

TOTAL JOURMEYMAM HOURS|

5/6

NOV/22/2011



NELLO CO#002 6/6

\é i Reguest for information 037
Massar@ .. . . L Plum SD
Plum Borough 8D - Pivik Elementary - - . Pfoject# CMO9-715-01 - Masséro CM Services .
. Tel Fax;

~ DateCreated: 6/16/12011 R
bAnswer Corp. _ pany Authored:gy: '
L. Robert Kimball & Associates “Geoige Kieszek - Nelio Construction John Fusco

Frick Builicng - North Mezzanine 100 Houston Square, Suiie 200, Cannensburg, PA 15137
A37 Grant Street .
Pittsburgh, PA 15218

{Co:Respondant

AuthorREI!Niiinbar

A.J. Demor #9

Bisciphin “Catsgoy
Plumbing Specificaiion Clarification

iCosfImpacfComme

Additonal costs are due to the increased
size of the grease interceptor form
16GPM to 35 GPM as per Allagheny
Plumbing Code requirements.

Refer to Add#2 Dwg P001 dated 2124111,
The specified model for the grease intercepior located in the kitchen is an B210T {see attached). This is & 10GPM unil,

According to Allegheny Counly Code the unit would have to be a minimum of 25GPM and be semi-automailic with a draw
off hose (see attached),

The Unil Specified has an extension to grade and also only has a 2" Inlet and outlet.
The upgraded semi-automatic unit will be buried In a cradle and have & 4* inlel and outlet {see aftached),

Again, this reauirement is based on Alliegheny Counly
Code,

in order io size the unit according to PDI, we would need fo know the dimensions of the sink bowls that drain into the
interceptor.

Please confirm required upgrade and provide the reguired GPM capacily of the grease interceptor as li relates lo the sink.

IAnswer;

Date’Angwéret: 16/21/2011

Coniractor to increase grease inierceptor o min. 25GPM and be semi-automatic with a draw off hose (per ACC Plumbing
Code).

Prolog Converge Printed on; ©/28/2017 P_MGCMS_B10028__PM_V01 Page 1

NOv/22/2011



