2
a

.
X7
L

..
-
L)

2 AIA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address);
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010
INITIATION DATE: 01/04/2012

OWNER:
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [

, ARCHITECT: [X]
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: [_]
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Reimbursement of drug and alcohol testing required by OCIP in the specifications.
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 339,926.18
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,436,326.18
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 732.88
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,437,059.06

The Contract Time will be increased by (0) days.

The date of Substantial Compleiion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE; This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maxinmm Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUGTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building -- North Mezzanine

i A

437 fGrant Street, Pittsbyreh, PA 15322
R

BY (Signature)

Steven F. Peterman —a5 /. gy George Kies ( / (t’/ﬁ' Z
(Dyped nanie} DATE: (Typed name) DATE: ' 4
Nello Construction Plum Borough Schaol District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Squate, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
M,’-Y/Z_,,,/
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure I ' l'(" 12~ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/GMa™ ~ 1992. Copyright © 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Gopyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA? Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 16:40:28 on 01/04/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{1985105229)



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00022

COBRRESPONDENCE NO: 00312

CONBTRUGCTION

100 Houston Square

Suite 200 Phoue: 724-746-1900

Canonsburg, 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032

TITLE: 9.0 Drug & Alcohel Testing DATE: 12/14/2011

PROJECT: NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GCPROJECT NO:1724

TO: Massaro CM Services LLC ARCHITECT PROJECT NQ; 09-2200-05
120 Delia Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2806
Phone; 412-963-2800 Fax: 412-599-0039

Attn: Steve Peterman

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL LA ‘ e T e T e Tl
We are requesting an ADD fo cur Contract Sum of "6732 88 for the cost related to Dmg and Alcohol Testing as 1equue|:1 by OCIP

This proposal excludes any OCIP deductible in the event that an incident may have occured retated to this work,

This proposal may be withdrawn in 30 calendar days.

Please feel free to contact me if yon have any question or require any additional information,

Jtem - ?-Descrlptmn . S Quautlty Umts . " UnitPrice . ".Ratc Ammlnt Net Amount
00001 Wobila Medical Corporation. Testing---Nello 1,000 Bach $50.00  10.00% $5.00 $55.00
Conseticion
00002 Mobile Medical Corporation Testing---Hamptan 2,000 Eack $50.00 10.00% $10.00  $410.00
Mechincal
00003 Mobile Medical Cotporation 9.00¢ Each #3000 L10.00% $45.00 $405.00
Testing-~Tastano-daher
00004 Mobile Medical Corporation Testing--C.J. Bouidio 1080 Each $50.00 10.00% $5.00 $55.00
Subtotal: $715.00
Bond Cost $17.88
- . . . Total Cost; $732.88
This is required by OCIP and is clearly called out in the
specifications that associated costs are to be paid by
the owner.
i,
’ i
Signed: 4
John Fusco

CM # 00025



Mohile Medical Corporation

2413 Lytle Road Invoice
Bethel Park, PA 15102
{412) 835-8358 Date | Invoice No.

10/31/2011 126707
Total Amount
Bill To: If paid by Dec 09, 2011

Nello Construction Company
100 Houston Square

Suite 200

Canonsburg, PA 15317

To Pay with Visa or Master Card Please Call 1-888-862-8358

P.0. Number Terms Project Site
Net 30 From Date of Service Pivik Elem School - Nelio Westein PA
Pescription Quantity Rate Amount

Management Program - MBA Partnership

For Week Of:  10/31/2011  Through: 11/6!2011/_

st b

Drug Test 10 Panel 1 $50.00 $50.00
1 Random
Date SkillGhack ID Name ColC
11/04/2011  Vankirk St.0501 Vankirk Sr., Clifford Z17039315
Please Make Checks Payable To! Mobile Medical Corporation |Total ltems 1 Total Amount  $50.00
1.6% Penalty Per Month Will Be Charged On Pasl Due Involces CONSTT38-NELLO-111031-RND-NELLO-
PIVILELEM

NELLO CONSTRUCTION.
| \ov 14 200

RECEWED

For Billing Questions please contact 1-688-652-3358 Ext. 113,

This Invales contains Information from Mobile Medical Gorporalion, This message is propristary, confidential and private. This information s for the use of the addressse
only. Do not farward this informadlon without! the axpress permission of the sender, IFyeu gre not the addressaa or the Inlended reclplent, plaase nole That any dlaciosure,
copy, distribulion ar use of the contents of this message | proqibited,



Mobile Medical Corporation
2413 Lytle Road

Bethel Park, PA 15102
{(412) 835-33568

Bl To:

Nello Construction Company
100 Houston Square

Suite 200

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Invoice

Date Invoice No.
10/31/2011 126705
Total Amount
If pald by Dec 09, 2041

$100.00
o

To Pay with Visa or Master Card Please Call 1-808-662-8358

Tarms

P.O. Number Project Site
Net 30 From Date of Service | Pivik Elem Schodl - Hampton Mach |Western PA
Description Quantlty Rate Amount
Management Program - MBA Parinership
For Week Of:  10/31/2011  Through: 11612011
Drug Test 10 Panel 2 550,00 $100.00
2 Random

Date SkillCheck ID Name GoC
11/04/2011  Bemet7723 Bernet, Robert M 217030317
110442011 Lisolto7054 Lisattc, Anthony Z17030318
Please Make Checks Payable To: Mobile Medical Corporation |Total ltems 2 Total Amount  $100.00

1.5% Penally Per Month Will Be Charged Qn Past Dua Invoices

NELLO CONSTRUCTION
NOv %4 2000

REGEVED

CONST739-NELLO-111031-RND-HAMPTON-
PIVIKELEM

JOBNO_ AN
PHASE NG &2. ooz )
APPROVED

A gt iond

For Billing Questions please contact 1-238-382-8358 Ext. 113.

This [nwoice contalns Information from Mabila Medleal Garporation. This message ls proprietary, confidentisl and private. This Information i far the use of the addresses
onty. Do ot forward this Information withaul e express permisston of the sendar, if you are not the addrossse or the Intended rocipiant, please note thal any disclosurs,
copy, dislibution or use of the tontents of tis message is prohiblied,



Mobile Medical Corporation
2413 Lytle Road

Bethel Park, PA 156102
(412) 835-8358

Invoice
Date Involce No,
1003112014 126708

Bill To:

Nello Construction Company
100 Houston Square

Suite 200

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Total Amount

If pald hy Dec 09, 2011

To Pay with Visa or Master Gard Please Gall 1-888-662-8358

P.O. Number Terms Project Site
Net 30 From Pats of Service Pivik Elem School - Tuscano Weastern PA
Dascription Quantity Rate Amount
Management Frogram - MBA Partnarship
For Week Of:  10/31/2011 Through: 11/6/2011
Prug Test 10 Panel 9  $50.00 $450.00
9 Random

Date SkillCheck ID Name CoC
11/04/2011  Buchinsky4506 Buchinsky, Thomas 217039320
110472011 Buchinsky2785 Buchlnsky, Robari Z17032325
110420011 Dunmire0691 Dunmire, Ben 217030323
111042011 Forwangler2584 Fortwangler, Andrew Z17039319
11042011 Maherd737 Maher, Paul Z17039367
1110412011 NewinghamD046 Newingham, Jack Z17039324
11042011 Tiybusb059 Trybus, Bradley 217039321
110412011 Wisner9D11 Wisner, Harry Z17039322
1170412011 Wisher0426 Wisner, William 217039368
Please Make Checks Payabla To: Moblle Madical Corporation [Total tems 9 Total Amount  $450.00

1.4% Penally Per Month Will Be Charged Cn Past Due Involges

This Invelee contalns information from Metila Medical Gosporation. This measage s proprietary, eonfidential and private.
only, Do not forward this mformatien without Ihe express permisslon of he sendar. If you are not the addresses or the in
copy, distribution or use of the contents of s message Is prohibited.

NELLO CONSTRUCTION

NOV 14 20
- BECEWED

CONST739-NELLO-111031-RND-TUSCANO-

PIVIKELEM

PHASE NU.&9%= 57

TXo%

"';-ﬂl _

N WA

For Billing Cuestions please contact 1-538-BB2-8358 Exd, 113,

This Information is for tha use of lhe addresses
tendad recipient, please note that any diselosurs,




Mobile Medical Corporation

2413 Lytie Road Invoice
Bethel Park, PA 15102
(412) 835-8358 Date Inveice No.

10/31/2011 126706
Total Amount
B To: If paid by Dec 09, 2011
$50,00

ESROC

Nelle Construction Company
100 Houston Square

Suite 200

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Ta Pay with ViIsa or Master Coard Please Call 1-888-662-3358
P.0. Nutnher Terms Projact Slte

Net 30 From Date of Service Pivik Elem School - Bonidie Western PA

Bescription Quantity Rate Amount

Management Program - MBA Partnership

For Week Of:  10/31/2011  Through: 11/8£2011

Drug Test 10 Panel 1 $50.00 %50.00
1 Random
Date SKillCheck 1D Name Col:
11/042011  Bonidie9676 Banldie, Willlam 717039316
Please Maké Checks Payable To: Mobile Medical Corporation |Total ltems 1 Total Amount $50.00
1.5% Peanally Per ionth Will Be Charged On Past Dite Invoices CONST739-NELLO-111031-RND-BONIDIE-
PIVIKELEM

NELLO CONSTRUCTION
NOV X4 201

HECEIVED

For Billing Questions please contact 1-B88-652.8368 Ext. 113,

This Involce contatns informaticn from Mohile Medlcal Corporation, This message Is propretary, confidential and privale. This informatian (s for the use of the addressea
only. Da not forward this information withaut the express permission of the sender. If you are hot the addrassae or the intended raciplent, plesss nole that any disclosurs,
aopy, distribution ar use ef the contenis of this message is prohibited.




.‘\L..J

ik,

| Owner bas a:vilal fnjerest|
3legl

| herespoisibilif

| i

i deficleiioy taxi ot be abated within the saime shif, » lettef dhafl b provided 16hé Owiir or ity

fepreséntatives butlinidy the reagon(s) why asid fhe step(s) tdkeh:gs an initerim nieasure fo control the:
potentin] hazard.

Noz-Abatement

I Copttactor, Suboptractir or Siib-stibednifactor fails 1o'iake correotions to ientited deficiencies In

| tmely-tanier; the Ovitet of it5'represeritativés willy

¥ Notlfy the Coiitiantot i writlrig Egj'gake'pfqm;;t;c:af;ehii?v_ﬁ.az;;g@g t6 eliilate-Congtiuption Safety
and Healtht Goricems:. Writtert ngtitication will descritie s QiACtDE code-violafionsy

¥ Rebolye-outstandig Corsirrigtion: safely issies wnd malntiin docuimentaion of corzettive sctions:

*  Regioft fivititing 1o-ftie Conlriicior, the phiie(s) of the tndividuni(e) and el stipervisen(d) who
are obsetvedto vislafe Coristruction Safety-Requiretents, vith copies to:the Project Fife. If
Decesbaty, ifie Qwnieror its repredaritaives mity requite the Contractor td semove these
individual(s) and/or tiefe sugervisord) fom the Job §its. . '

Stoppage of s Work

T Qe aiidfor 1y féprésefitivis shafl beugtorized fo ordéis af the Contradtors axperise; a stoppiiic

| “of the Werk uritil unsafo-condifions:arg abated,

9.0 Druig A1 A¥eohiol Free Workplace Program

Ceneral Stateinent, The Gwnerisicotmitied 16 riginkaitiing o doy
intaining safe, healthiul and efficical

lhia
us G psEsIon
o A ho it a8 pesbnton ot Hoasl
‘mpteineithig e Biugand Alcohal Fiee W
' of the'Contisitten, Subeontrach

Alotiol fe3ts, % specified i s plan, shall.be thé isonsibiliy'oF He0
Responsibilities of Contiacior-and Bubeontractors: Contrastors:and sibeonfiact raishefl adopt,
igstenedi %} eitforcy drigand aleohigh fiee workplace progime thiateoimply-with the Tollowing:
itiorist: C T '

T Employves Prohibitisns

& Novovsesd smployes shall igpint for duty gr retali: o dity () vkl Havhig afx_:;al'dc_)jfz;ai-
Corigenfiation of 0,04 or gicater; (1) while possessing dlagtiol; (i) Whils-using ateckiol;
&t (iv) within:Rotr (4) Hourkiafler s dleotiol,

inlseatianal
i

2012011 ungs; Grder N AGS205




