@AIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:
Plum Botough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 01/10/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
900 Elicker Road o

ARCHITECT:

Plum, Pennsylvania 13239 CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRAGTOR (Nathe and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ _ FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Ho'l:lst_()n;_Sq_uja[e; Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsbiirg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

T . Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Deletion of pipe insulation for rain leaders at exterior wall masonry chases.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 340,659.06
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ovder was $ 14,437,059.06
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Ordey in the amount of $ 812.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,436,247.06

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero () days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Dirgctive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE QWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Manageinent Services, LLC L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delia Drive, Pittsburgh, PA_ 15238 Frick Building -- North Mez#anine
_ - 437,Crapt Street, Pitisburgh, P
ADDRESS _ ADD

"BY (Signature, ighatue
éSte\l:er‘:)7 E. Petéjrman / — & -/ al Geo(rSgg Kie@ / [ /[ Z/] A~
{Typed name) DATE: {Typed name) DATE: # f
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Sfenature) f BY (Signature)
George D, Leisure - 4- ! 2”' Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Tvped name) DATE: ’ (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1892, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, ar any portion of it, may
result In severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 13:36:24 on 01/16/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2042, and is not for resale.

User Notas: (16496917373



A _ I
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
No. 00012
CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00241
100 Houston Square
Suite 200 Phone: 724-746-1900
Canonsbur& 15317 Fax: 724-746-7032
TITLE:  Delete Insulation at Rain Conducors DATE: 11/3/2011
PROJECT:NEW PIVIK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL GCPROJECT NO:1724
TO; Massaro CM Services LLC ARCETECT PROJECT NO: 09'2200“05
120 Pelta Drive
Pittsburgh, PA 15238-2806
Phone: 412-963-2800 Fax: 412-599-0039
Atin: Steve Pelerman

A LN HEE TR & L2 %\ﬁj' —‘E L-i?“g |:.. :-; ? 'ﬁ-’;: ﬁj»ﬁ
We are offemng a t:redlt ef $812 GO o ehmmate the insulatmn at ali vert‘tcai rain wafser o nductors Per RFI#064

Fasttm Rt . ‘%"?é*‘?f?* SR
& STt ’ —‘& g ;
SRR

00(}01 Credit for slimirating Insulation at all Vﬂrﬂoai rain 1,000 LS

water conductoes Per [FTH064. §212.00 000% - 0. 00 $312 OG
Subtotal: $812.00
This change is affected at 13 locations and it is the elimination Subtatal : SB12.00
of pipe insulation inside masonry chases as directed by RF| 64.
This change only applies to rain leaders at these locations, ~ Total Cost: $812.00

Total linear footage is 312 feet or 24ft at 13 !ocatlons
$2 GOIftx 312 Iif =$%812

Processed as C O. # 11

Stgned: rantaiind
John Fusco

CM & 00014



U

x@ | Request for Information 064

Massaro _ Plum St
Plum Borough SD - Pivik Elementary Project# CWM(9-711-01 Massaro ClM Services
' Tel:  Fax: ]

Date Created: 9M16/2011

wer-Compal Althior Company'
[.. Robert Kimball & Associates George Kieszek Nelle Censtruction John Fusco
Frick Builidng - North Mezzanine 100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Cannonsburg, PA 15137
437 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

ents - 7] sehned i

If insulation is delsted a cradit due to the
owner.

Inan attempltb minimize the size of the CMU CGolumn Enclosures can the insulation be eliminated from the roof drain
leaders at these areas.

{Suggestion -+ T

- 9/27/2011 ]

yes, in these instance only insulated from the body of the roof drain and all horizontal drainage piping to the vertical drop
(contractor to submit credit for review).

Prolog Converge Printed on: 1110/2012 P_MGMS_B10029_PM_V01 Page 1



PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
L Lo No. 00012

cansTRUGTION CORRESPONDENCE NO: 00241

100 Houston Square
Suite 200 Phone:; 724-746-1900
Canonsburg, 15317 Fax; 724-T45-7032
TITLE:  Delete Insulation at Ram Conducors DATE: 11/3/2011
PROJECT: NEW PIVIK REEMENTARY SCHOOL GCPROJECT NO;1724

120 Delta Drive

Fittsburgh, PA 15238-2806

Phone: 412-963-2800 Fax: 412-559-0039

Atin: Steve Paterman

e T
SALEE

R J 7 Rﬁ%e@%@ﬁmo‘u
00001 CIBdll fur ehmmatmg insulation at all vertics{ rain 1 000 LS.

water conducrors Per REH0GH, ‘ $812.00 0.00% 5000 g$at2.00
Subtotal: $812.00
Subtotal $812.00
- Total Cost: $812.00

Signed: G/
John Fusco

CA i 00014



A. J; Demor & Sons, Inc.

Mechanical Contractors
2150 Eldo Road, Monroavilie, PA 15146« Phona! 412-242-8125 - Fapr: 412-372-5818
Qnie Line Btraet, Stors #3, Throop, PA 18512 - Phone: 570-383-3876 « Fax: §70-383-3077
Woebshte: www.afdamonoom

TSEXTRA WORK ORDERND - 0D7-

TO:  Nello Construction Company DATE:  September 30, 2011
100 Houston Seuare, Sulte 200

Canonsburg, PA 18317

ATTN: Mr. John Fusco
PROJECGT: New Pivik Elementary School

AJD PROJECT # 2675

The attached breakdowti s the estimated aosf required to perform the following proposed extra work:

Gredit for eliminating insulation for all vertical ralnwater conductors per RF| #084 responsed dated
Seplember 27, 2011,

EXCLUSIONS:

Upon acceptance of the propoased changes per the attachad Information, we hereby request an ABG/DEDUCT
to our contract in the amount of;

PRICE:  Eight hundred twelve and 00/100 $ (812.00)

This change proposal covers only the direct costs asseciated with the change order work described above,
We reserve the right {o assess tha impact of this change order at a later date and o submit ihesa costs
as they become known,

This proposat Is for acceptancs within 30 days and is subject to escalation thereafter.
An extenslon #me of 0 working days I8 required.

Please advise as suon as possible if we are to procead,

Sincerely,

Al Demaor & Sons, Ine, Acteptad by:
T

Bryan J. Denjor Date:

Project Manager



0,
L

et
N
AT

TEXTRAWORK DRDER RECAP Lo

s
[

N
Lets

PROJECT: New Pivik Blemantary Schoa DATE: . Séptamher 36, 2011
EWO# 007 AJD PROJECT # 2875
MATERIAL g . .

EQUIPMENT (Tax Exempt) % Ny
FREIGHT, OTHER DELIWVERY CHARGES | § -

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL & EQUIPMENT
STATE SALES AND USETAX @ 7%
TOTAL MATERIAL AND EQINPMENT WITH TAX

LABOR COSTS SUMMARY
EQUIPMENT RENTAL
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
SUBCONTRACTS [nsufation

(800.00)

SUBTOTAL ' $ (800.00)| °

% PROJECT OVERMEAD s -
% CORPORATE QOVERHEAD (LESS SUBCONTRACTS) 5 -
% CORPORATE OVERHEAL (SUBGONTRAGTS ONLY) $ -

SUBTOTAL:] & {800,00)
PROFIT  0.000%] § -
SUBTOTAL: § {800.00
_BOND:|  1.500%| § (12.00)
B&O TAX:: 0.000%) B -
TOTAL PRICE:] § {612.00)

ROUNDED:{ § {812.00)




