A Document G701/CMa" — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (24 OWNER: [X]
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 06/05/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

900 Elicker Road

ARC ¢
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 HITECT

CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address); PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO0%-711/ FIELD: {]
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Owner requested additional stonework, Vestibule A119

The original Coniract Sum was $ 14,096,400,00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 314,067.82
The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,410,467.82
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,212.53
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,412,680.35

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does rot reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Changs Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC L.Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA_ 15238 Frick Building -- Notth Mezzapine
™~ 437 Grant Street, Pittsburg] ATI 5222
DDRESS lf ADDRE .

5 < \-_' / 5 6ﬁ/(‘ [ g

Signature, ignature,
Ste\{er‘f’r F, Pettgrman (:\—- EY "'/ ¢l gio(rgg Kicszﬁd/ / / & / 7 / / i
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE: T
Nello Conslruction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

el
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) .
George D. Leisure G152 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlADocument G701/CMa™ - 1892, Copyright © 1992 by The American Instituie of Architects. Al| rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is

protected by U.8. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 08:25:24 on 068/05/2012 under Order No.5054732146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is nol for resale.

User Notes: (1329023592)




sument G701/CMa" - 1992

ction Manager-Adviser Edition

Construction

. CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER: B4
_INITIATION DATE: 06/5/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X
ARCHITECT: [X]

CONTRACTOR: [X]

PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO09-711/ FIELD: []

OTHER: []

CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General

14,096,400.00

316,280.35

14,412,680.35

19,381.20

5 R P Sy o

14,432,061.55

' _:Fhe dafe of Substantial COmpleLlon as of the date of thls Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authotized by Coristruction Change Directive,,

NOT VALID 'UNT[LVS_IGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTCR,

Massars, Consliuction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm namg} - ARCHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pitlsbuigh, PA 15238 Frick Building -- North Meginjne
T 437 Grapt Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRES . ADDRESS '
E;7§ @jﬁ?b LAY .

(Signature) = {Signatur /
Steven F. Peterman K -5 —/ gl George Kies%k & 7 / Z.
{Typed name) DATE: {Typed name) DATE: * 4
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canombm g, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure G812~ Timothy Glasspeol, Superintendent
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1932. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthotized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software atl 08:27.57 on 06/05/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (2003457578)



oy

L
I
.

a5

3y
NG
-~ I'4
¥

AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 037 OWNER;
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 07/24/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO09-711/ FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suits 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, PA. 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT .18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Add drywall and metal stud framing @ south wall of C115 per owner's request.

The original Coniract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 437,999.24
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,534,399,24
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,368.30
The new Confract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,536,767.54

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authotized by Construction Change Directive,.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARGHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA. 15238 Frick Building -- Nor t}‘?ﬂf‘ zanine

437 Grapt Street, Pittsiurgh, PA. 1522@

PRI el

BY 1Signature) tStgnatur /
Steven F. Peterman 7"03 7’ -/ )\ eorge Kiesztk T30/ (2
(Typed name} DATE: (Typed name} " DATE:
Netlo Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
o /%wg/
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D. Leisure Sl Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent

{Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The Amerlcan [nstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion cf it, may
result in severe civll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:49;20 on 07/2412042 under Order No.5054733148_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1715815248)



/~

_AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 038 OWNER: [
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: (8/06/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT:
Plum, Pennsylvunia 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and addressj: ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: ]
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canongburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

. Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish ail labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to replace the specified kitchen lights with sealed 2' x 4/ lay in

lights.

The original Contract Sum: was

L; 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 440,367.54
The Contract Sum prior {o this Change Order was $ 14,536,767.54
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,438.63
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wili be $ 14,539,206.17

The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been autherized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pitisburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mnme

437 Gragh Street, Pittshyfrgh,JPA 15222 4

BY (Signature Y (Signatur ‘ 3

Dermié7 Russo) ?“S’ i (/’)— ,}E}eo(rgfgniiies k ( {,// f??/ g/f?/f '2,,,
{Typed name) ~ DATE: {Typed name) ' DATE: ¢/

NMello Construction Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) ' OWNER (Firm name)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signafure) BY (Signature)

Ceorge D. Leisure 8 (o= VD_ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name} DATE:

AlA Document GT01/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1982 by The American Inslituie of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA” Document is

protactad by U.S. Cooyright Law and [nternational Traatles, Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Doacument, or aryy portion of it, may 1
result in sevare sivil and criminal panaities, and will be prosacutad to the maximum axtent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:56:46 on 08/06/2012 under Order No.65278(3354_1 which expires on 12M10/2012, and is not for resale.

Usar Notes: {1920226102)



S ATA pocument G7o1/cMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 039 CWNER:
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 08/06/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT:
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TQ CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: (]
Nello Construction OTHER: [
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, Penusylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary to install three (3) power poles at the computer toom including the
power supply and all accessories required.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 442 806.17
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was 8 14,539,206.17
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,478.69
The new Contract Sum including this Cliange Order will be 3 14,548,684.36

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTCR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name) -
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - Notth Mezzafiine

437 Gefint Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 4

U)oy oL Grte gy -

BY (Signatire) v BY (Signatuf ‘ / , ’
Dennis Russo %ﬁ"' ;—-‘» / ;Z- “George Kichebk L / g’ Lg// 7.
(Typed name) DATE" {Typed name) DATE: ¢ 4
Nello Construction _ Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm nama) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 %00 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
-;—-“‘"/ '%)_,,f/
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
George D, Leisure 8 o= 1 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name} DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G70N/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad. WARNIMG: This AIA® Document is

protaciad by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorizzd reproduction or distribution of this AlA? Document, or any porticn of it, may 1
cesult in sevare civil and sriminal panaities, and will be prosacuted to the maximum axtent passible under the faw. This document was procucsd by AlA
saoftware at 10:57:39 on 08/08/2012 under Ordar No.8527803354_1 which expires an 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Motes: {1886802505)



i
L

e
L=
=

Ly

B
k

‘'

1A

.

g I‘“*.
L3y

AI Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 040 OWNER:
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 08/06/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT:
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT BUMBERS: CMG9-711 / FIELD: [
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/201%

Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supetvision necessary to supply and install a main breaker at the dimmer panel,

The original Contract Sum was

$ 14,096,400.00
WNet change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 452284 %6
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 14,548,684.86
The Coniract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 57117
The new Contract Sum including this Change Ovder will be $ 14.549.256.03

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefors is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGMED BY THE CWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239 Frick Bui]ding - Nort;?/l/c;z nine
437 Graft Sireet, PittsByrgh/PA 15222

AD 5 AD, 5

8/ y
8Y (Signature) - Y (Signatu ‘ i
Dennis Russo g‘/ ?"” / /9——- ‘George Kieszek fé”’? / é‘/ / -
(Typed name) DATE: (Tvped name) DATE: § [
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER ¢Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

_‘/ "VC ™

BY (Stgnature) BY (Signature)
George D). Leisure -1 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
(Typed name} DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

ALA Document GT01/CMa™ — 1952, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Adl rights reserved. '"WARMING: This AlA® Decument is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and tntemational Traatiss. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portions of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wili ke prosecuted to the maximum extent possibie under the baw. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:58:28 on 08/06/2012 under Order No,6527803354_1 which expiras on 12102012, and is not for resala.

Usar Notes: {1649282362)



7

JiAIA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: D41
INITIATION DATE: 03/06/12

CWNER:

CONSTRUCTICN MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT: Y
CONTRACTOR: [X]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CMO09-711 / FIELD: ]
Mello Construction OTHER: ]
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Furnish all labor, materiai, equipment and supervision necessary to furnish the revised disconnect for the elevator.
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 452.856.03
The Contract Sum prier to this Change Crder was ) 14,546,256,03
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,548.23
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be & 14,554,804.26

The Contract Time will bg increased by Zero (0) days,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Orcer therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Surn, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Russo Construction Services

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittshurgh, PA 15222

E%s ADDRESS

£ ot M/’K,

BY (Signature) _ BY (Signature}

Dennis Russo ?; 5}’ - !-2\ George Kieszek

(Typed name) DATE: {Typed name} DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

{00 Houston Syuare, Suite 200, Cancosburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (ngm;re)
George D. Leisure

8'@"1—»—-—

BY (Signature)
Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent

(Typed name} DATE:

(Typed name) DATE:

ALA Document G70ICMa™ - 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architacts, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protectad by U.8. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treaties. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AIAT Docurment, or any portien of it, may

resuit in savare civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to tha maximum axtent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 10:59:10 on 08/06/2012 under Order No.8527803354_1 which explres an 121 0/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{6956842347)



‘&\"/Zé

e A Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

TG CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Neilo Construction

100 Houston Square, Suits 200
Canongburg, Pennsylvania 15317

Construction

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042
INITIATION DATE: 08/06/12

OWNER;

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT: X!
CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FED: ]

OTHER: []

CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish afl 1abor, material, equipment and supervision neeessary for a metal framed finished drywall bullchead at the toof hatch

ladder at Room At12.

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

$ 14,096,400.00
$ 453,404.26
$ 14,554,804.26
$ 866.47
$ 14,555,670.73

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Crder therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR,

Russo Construction Services

L. Robert Kimball 8 Associates

CONSTRUGTION MANAGER (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ADDRESS

m/‘*/’f/t-w

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mez/gnine
437,Graut Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 /]
A §5 'y

¢

BY (Signature) %\.-— (@h /";’l_'

Dennis Russo

Y (Signaiur I

{Typed name) DATE:

Nello Construction

George Kies¥ek y tﬁ 2—:!//’2,
/

(Tyvped name) DATE: /

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Sighatitre) BY (Signature)

George D. Leisure 8 lo-10__ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
{Typed name) BATE: (Tvped name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1592, Copyright © 1982 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatiss. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this ALIA® Document, or any pertion of it, may
result in savare civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent posaible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 10:59:41 on 08/06/2012 under Qrder No.8527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1983475557)



{AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043 OWNER;
Plum Borough School Reconfiguraticn INITIATION DATE: 08/06/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X

900 Elicker Road
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR: ]

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: ]
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, material, equipment and supervision necessary for 2 metal framed finished drywall chase to enclose sprinkler and
plumping piping at Rooms Al14 and Al16.

The original Contract Sum was H] 14.096,400.00
Net change by previcusly suthorized Change Crders $ 459,270.73
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,555,670.73
$
§

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 421.11
The new Contract Sum inchuding this Change Order will be 14,556,091.84

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Mazximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE CWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCRITECT AND CONTRACTCR.

Russo Construction Services L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Fiym name) ARCHITECT (Firm name) ,
38 Boulder Drive, Pitisburgh, PA 15239 Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 ﬁrayﬁStreet Pittsbupgh, PA 152// V)

RESS

Yy | )%f’lm/ WY syl
o) e (> FY Sigrainrd) &/ &/ 2

(Tvped name) DATE: {Typed name) DATE: 4
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name} ‘ OWNER (Firm name)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA_ 15317 960 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

George D. Leisure B tar V2o Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent

(Typed name} DATE: {Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document GTHI/GMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad, ‘NARNING This AIAY Documant is
peotected by U.5. Copyright Law and Intarnational Treatles. Unauthorizad reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Dacumant, or any portion of it, may
result in severs civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent possible under the faw. This decument was produced by AlA
software at 11:00:12 on 08/06/2012 under Order Ne,6527803354_1 which expires an 12/10/2012, and is not for resale.

Usear Motes: {1752840267)



| .EAIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

! _Chénge Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

. PROJECT {Name and address):
Plum Borotigh School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road .
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name.and address)
Nello Construction .
100 Houston Square, Suite 200
Canonisburg, Pennsylvania 15317

Construction

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 044
INITIATION DATE: 08/06/12

PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: I
ARCHITECT: I
CONTRACTOR: X

FIELD: []

OTHER: []

CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
CONTRACT FOR: General

THE -CO-NTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Furnish all labor, rnaterla! equipment and supervision necessary to install two (2) additional cable runs from the point of

- demarcation to éach wireless access points.

- The original Contract Sum was -
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sutri prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

_The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

14,096,400.00
459,691.84
14,556,091.84
42.821.74
14,598,913.58

£ O e O

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

..NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY-THE_ OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Russo Consiruction Services

L. Robert Kimbal] & Associates

“'CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
38 Boulder Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ESS ADDRESS
¢ I Pidlig /(:/—
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Dennis Russo g‘” %{,‘, \ >\ George Kieszek
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

Nello Construction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

George D. Leisure - 2 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent
{Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The Amarlcan Instltute of Architects, All rights resarved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protectad by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portien of it, may
result in savera clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad te the maxlmum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 11:00:47 on 08/06/2012 under Grder No.8527803354_1 which expires on 12/10/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notos:

(895771721)



