IA Document G701/CMa" — 1992

- Change Order - _Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Nanie and address).

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Llicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026
INITIATION DATE: 07/05/12

OWNER;

CONSTRUGCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

TO GONTRAGTOR (Nanie and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Netlo Construction - OTHER: []
140 Heuston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Owner's request to add cubbies at 24 classtooms.
The original Contract Sﬁm was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 335,661,55
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,432,061,55
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Ovder in the amount of $ 38,590.94
The new Contract Sum Including this Change Order will be $ 14,470,652.49

The Contract Time will be increased by Zeto (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive.,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Deélta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building -- Nwmine

T T 437 Grant Street, Pittgburghh PA 15222
IBSS “TQ;L 0 lji{_-“\-:) ADPRESS
—BY [Sighature) /BY (Signatugk) /
Steven F. Peterman “Nde $, 3OV George Kieszele / \r/ / / OA’ 2
(Typed name) DATE: ’ (Typed name) DATE: ' °
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS

ADDRESS
Hs——

W

Do

BY (Signature) BY (Signature) —
GeorgeldI-gisure Ny 2 2009 Timothy Glasspool, Supetintendent
(Typed name) DATE: ! (Tvped name) DATE:
iy .
Gwe™ lortese

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Instifute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portlon of It, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA

software at 11:23:20 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1717063022)

1




pe nge Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

i Borough School Reconfiguration
--0(0 Flicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027
INITIATION DATE: 07/05/12

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 4
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO GONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: [_]
"Nello Construction OTHER: [ ]
100 Houston Squaie, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Cenonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General
Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
“Add ﬂodl' and acc'csédﬁés at elevator floor drain as per Allegheny County plumbing code.
. The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
: Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 3 374,252.49
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,470,652.49
The Contract Sum will be incteased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,011.74
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,475,664.23

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.

Massare Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARGHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building -- Nort Zzanine
437 Grapt Street, Pittgburgh, PA 15222

RSO 7,

“BY (Signature) Y (Signaifird) [

Steven FF. Peterman njds,t S | 20} 3‘ )éeorge Kieszek { / 1 / “9/ [ 2~
(Typed name) DATE: ' 4 (Typed rame) DATE: =

Nello Construction Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm narme) OWNER (Firm nams)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Sigrature) BY (Signature) s
~George D Ieisue \\ atey (2 der: Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent ,7/ / f// 9-
{Tvped name) DATE: [ (Typed name) DATE:

Gw; llfrutvo

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA® Document is
protected by U.5. Gopyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 11:15:24 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes:

(1987265911)




IA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

_ Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):
PBlum Borough School Reconfiguration

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028
INITIATION DATE: 07/05/12

OWNER:
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: [X]
P 11, Pelmsylvania ]523? CONTRACTOR g

CONTRACTQR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

- Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General
. Construction

THE GONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Revisions to site evaluations for drainage and paving purposes
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 379,264.23
The Centract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,475,664.23
The Contract Sum will be ingreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,483.98
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,479,148.21

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0} days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine

e 437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222
ADDRE$S r:) ADDRESS
BY (Signatire) BY (Signaiure)
Steven F. Peterman '3\0\\[ g J AN D George Kieszek
{Typed nome) DATE: {Typed nams) DATE:

Nello Construction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
igHature) BY (Signature)
“Seer . e Jate, 17 Aei, Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent ?/ i f ¢// g._
(Typed name) DATE: ! (Typed name) DATE:

Glho 1 (21T N

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Gopyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any portion of it, may

result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 11:22:05 on 07/05/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

{14305987786)




YA TA bocument G7o1/cMa” - 1992

ChangeOrder - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

"~ PROJECT (Maine and address):
Plim Borough Sehool Reconfiguration
900 Elicker'Road
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 029
INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITEGT:
CONTRACTOR:

TOCONTRACTOR (Ndme and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM{19-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Add data cables and BNC cables per owner's request. See attached.
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400,00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 382,748.21
The Centract Sum prior to this Change Ovder was $ 14,479,148.21
The Contra_c_t Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2947439
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,508,622.60

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect .ﬁhauges inthe Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Constructior: Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Consiruction Management Services, [1.C

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name}
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15215

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building -~ North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Steven F. Peterman George Kieszek

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

Nello Construction Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

100 Houston Sguare, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

ADDRES AD‘llggg___

BY (Sighature) BY (Signature)

‘BeoTEe I, Leisure \l Wby 17 decn Timothy Glasspool, Supetintendent ,Q/i// 2\

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed riame) DATE: N
iy

Gwe forriero

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright @ 1292 by The American [nstitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may

1

result In severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 10:00:51 on 07/1 112012 under Crder No.5054733148_1 which expires on 08/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1868117858)



IA Document G701/CMa” - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030
INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTICN MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:

CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT (Narme and address):

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration
900 Elicker Road

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: [1]

Nello Construction OTHER: ]

100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE GONTRACT 18 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Add cireuitry required for basketball backboards. See attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 412,222.60

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,508,622.60
s The Contract Swin will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,223.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,518,845.60

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days. l
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is |

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive..
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

L. Robert Kimball & Associates
ARCHITECT (Firim name)

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)

120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

Frick Building -- North Mez#arine

437 Grant Street, Pittsbur

L PA 15222

mﬁsﬂg&!@’

AD 5

eyl

"BY (Signature) (Signature) '
Steven F. Peterman 7"" / -/ ;\ %torge Kies: / 7 / /2 / / 2
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE: ¥ /

Nello Construction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canensburg, PA 15317

OWNER (Firm name)

900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

e

BY (Sighature) BY (Signaiure) L
George-Dhelsure. T-{71-{2 Timotliy Glasspool, Superintendent ? / e r // ’L
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed nams) DATE:

Gwo ™ Torriero

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The Amerlcan Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document Is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslble under the law. This decument was produced by AlA
software at 10;08:45 on 07/11/2012 under Order No,5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1513632074)




(Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

900 Elicker Road
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

; CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 031 OWNER:
Pium Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 4
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711/ FIELD: [
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Owner request to add 8 speakers and 2 horn speakers to muliipurpose room and gym. See attached.
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 422,445.60
The Contract Sum prior fo this Change Ordet was $ 14,518,845.60
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,838.22
The new Contract Sum including this Chiange Order will be $ 14,528,683.82

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This sumsary does not reflect changes inthe Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authotized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, L1.C

L. Rabert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUGTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARGHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building - North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Steven F, Peterman George Kieszek

(Typed name) DATE: {Typed name) DATE:

Nello Censtruction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACGTOR (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsbusrg, PA 15317

OWNER (Firm name)
900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239

ADDRESS ADDRESS

griature, BY (Signaiure)
LSeorePeisure 74712 Timothy Glasspoal, Superintendent ﬁ/ i M oy
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

e,
G Morrieqp

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyiight @ 19892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and ¢riminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA
software at 11:30:38 on 07/11/2012 under Order No,5054733146,_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale,

User Notes:

(1484148535)




Jocument G701/CMa” - 1992

_Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

- PROJECT (Name and addréss):

Plum Borough School Recanfiguration
‘900 Elicker Road '

Plum, Pennsylvania 15239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: ()32
INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
ARCHITECT:
CONTRACTOR:

10 CONTRACTOR (Naine and address) PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
130 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

o ' Construction
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Owner requiest to delete 72 speakers at classrooms, See attached.
The original Contract Sum was ] 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 432,283.82 -
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 3 14,528,683.82
The Contract Sum will be decteased by this Change Order in the amount of L 3,357.78
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,525,326.04

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construciion Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Managemert Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER {Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pitisburgh, PA 15238

ARCHITECT ¢Firm name)
Frick Building -- North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittgsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS

ADDRESS

BY (Signature)

BY (Signature)

Steven F. Peterman George Kieszek

{Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR ¢Firm name) OWNER ¢Firm name)

100 Houston Squars, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

=

W

BY (Signartre) BY (Signature)
wlGeergePrizEme: 217 {2 Timothy Glasspool, Supelmtendent p/ /‘K—%/ 2\
(Typed name) DATE: (Tvped name) DATE:
G
to fortrencs

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document Is
protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed reproductlon or distribution of this ALA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This documentwas produced by AlA
software at 10:32:49 on 07/11/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1263611983)




-
ii
L)

IA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Ch:énge___Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Natme and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 OWNER: [X]

Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
%00 Elicker Road ARCHITECT:
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction . OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRAGT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

1) Additional material to extond coping at gym parapet wall
2) Additional flashing at Area C foof over multipurpose room.

See attached,

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 428,926.04
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,525,326.04
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,251.65
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,527,577.69

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does notreflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (¥irm name) ARGHITECT (Firm name)
120 Della Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 Frick Building -- North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222
ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Steven F, Peterman George Kieszek H
{Typed name) DATE: (Typed name} DATE:
Nello Construction Pilum Borough School Distriet
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nome)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
———t

e Z = L /—‘/

BY (Sighature) BY (Signature)
wEeorge D ety 74?2 Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent 2/,/ /P.:/.. / = z

(aped ncirne, DATE: (Typed name) DATE: =

e | orrie 9]

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is

pratected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extant possible under the law. This document was praduced by AlA
software at 10:43:22 on 07/11/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (1750103876)




Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and addréss):
-Plum Borough School Recondiguration
900 Elicker Road -~

Plum, Penngylvania 15239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034
INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12

OWNER:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT:
CONTRAGCTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Nanie and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

o Construction
THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Owner request to eliminate 4” emergency solenoid valve. See altached.
The otiginal Corntract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 431,177.69
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,527,577.69
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,314.80
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,526,262.89

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (O days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive,,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRAGTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimbali & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ¢Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARGCHITECT (Firm name)
Frick Building -~ North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Steven F. Peterman George Kieszelk

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

Nello Construction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm rname) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS

-7“

BY (Sigiarr?) BY (Signature)
Geonge-Potelsiie T~{7 =12 _ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent P A/ J’—// 2\
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

e
Gm» ftorcieo

AtA Document G701/CIa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is

protected by LS. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized re
result In severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the m
software at 10:54:26 on 07/11/2012 under Order No,5054733146_1 which expire:

User Notes:

production or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any pottion of It, may
aximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AlA
s on 09/25/2012, and is not for resale.

(805836502)

1




j

IA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 035 OWNER: X
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER; [X]
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT:
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: CM09-711 / FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: []
160 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011
Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction
THE CONTRACT [S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Relocation of hot and cold supplies in 23 classrooms. See attached.
The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 429,862.89
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ordet was $ 14,526,262.89
The Confract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,684.87
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,529,947.76

"The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC

L. Robert Kimball & Associates

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238

ARCHITECT ¢Firin name)
Frick Building -~ North Mezzanine
437 Grant Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Steven F, Peterman George Kieszek

(Tvped name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

Nello Construction

Plum Borough School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
100 Houston Square, Suite 200, Canonsbhurg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS

2

.—7‘;——97“—/

BY (Sighature) BY (Signature)
w(Jearge-RD-Ieisnie Z~17~12__ Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent ‘/}’ j// 4;?@
(Typed nim’e)__' DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

he  Jertrero

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1892 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document is

protected by U5, Capyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AA® Document, or any portien of it, may
result in severe clvll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by AlA

software at 11:23:49 on 07/11/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 09/25/2012, and Is not fot resale.

User Notes:

(1281914721)




E I A Document G701/CMa" — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE QRDER NUMBER: 036 OWNER: X
Plum Borough School Reconfiguration INITIATION DATE: 07/11/12 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: B
900 Elicker Road ARCHITECT: B4
Plum, Pennsylvania 15239 ] . CONTRACTOR: X
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: Cv09-711/ FIELD: []
Nello Construction OTHER: [ ]
100 Houston Square, Suite 200 CONTRACT DATE: 04/12/2011

Canonsburg, PA 15317 CONTRACT FOR: General

Construction

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Additional material and labor cosis related to PCO #25. See attached.

The original Contract Sum was $ 14,096,400.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 433,547.16
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 14,529,947.76
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,451.48
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 14,534,399.24

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive..

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Massaro Construction Management Services, LLC L. Robert Kimball & Associates
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
120 Delta Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15238 Frick Building -- North ¥lezzanine
o 437 Grant Street, Pitisburgh, PA 15222
R Do o
T T
(Signature) Y (Signatide) / /
Steven F. Peterman 7 - / / “'M Eﬁ’p" George Kicszek { 71 lz./1T
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE ¢
Nello Construction Plum Borough School District
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
106 Houston Sqyare, Suite 200 Canonsburg, PA 15317 900 Elicker Road, Plum, PA 15239
ADDRESS ADDRESS
—

et =
BY (Sigrigture) BY (Signature)
LeorgeBrlgisuic—e Z =12 =) Timothy Glasspool, Superintendent P// /F //4;
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE: T Tee

iR

Grh- WQerie-o

AlA Dogument G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document Is

protected by L.8. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslb[e under the law. This document was produced by AIA
sofiware at 11:29:37 on 07/11/2012 under Order No.5054733146_1 which expires on 08/26/2012, and is nct for resale.

User Notes: (1299002679)

[N




